ORDINANCE NO. 13-87

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>Bernerd Samples</u> ON THE 15th DAY OF June, 1987.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 21-86, TO ESTABLISH CLASS TITLES, PAY GRADES, RATES OF PAY, AND REGULATIONS FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Section 2, Class Titles and Pay Grades, of Ordinance Number 21-86, to establish class titles, pay grades, rates of pay, and regulations for employees of the City of Centerville, Ohio, be amended as follows, with the bracketed portions deleted and the underlined portions added:

Title	Pay Grades
A. <u>Unclassified</u> Clerk of Council [1] City Manager	\$23,692 [\$51,408] <u>\$56,608</u>
D. Temporary Employees	
Development Inspector Clerk-Typist I Intern	<u>35</u> 22 20

E. Employees Retained on an Annual Retainer Basis Annual Retain	
. AMDIOVEES RELATIED OD AU ADDUAL RELATDER BASIS - ADDUAL RELAT	er

[1 An additional \$5,200 shall annually be paid into the deferred compensation plan as established and adopted by the City of Centerville.]

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 15th day of June, 1987.

of Centerville, Ohio the City

Х

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

Utility Worker

City of Centerville, Ohio

$\underline{C} \quad \underline{E} \quad \underline{R} \quad \underline{T} \quad \underline{I} \quad \underline{F} \quad \underline{I} \quad \underline{C} \quad \underline{A} \quad \underline{T} \quad \underline{E}$

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1544 day of ______, 1987.

Maile Jue Saugel

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and constitutional provisions.

· · · · · ·

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney